FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-17-2000



101520271

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission T	ype $O(F(\Omega))$	Conveyance Type			
X New	9500	Assignment	License		
Resubmission		Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document	ID #	Merger	Effective Date		
Correction of	f PTO Error	i i iii i ii i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Month Day Year		
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name	08222000		
Corrective D	Corrective Document X Other Release of Security Agreement Reel # Frame #				
_	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name S	ilicon Valley Bank		08222000		
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name	Identicator Technology				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	1150 Bayhill Drive				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	San Bruno	California	94066		
 	City Conoral Bartnership	State/Countr	,,,,,,,,,,		
assignment and the receiving party is not					
Corporation Association domiciled in the United States, an					
X Other Joint Venture appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be					
a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California					
16/2000 NTHAI1 00000216 75159679 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 0F FC:482 300.00 0F					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002178 FRAME: 0089

FORM PTO-1618E					
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0061 0007					

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	ent Name and Address				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 650-324-7061					
Name	Harold J. Milstein				
Address (line 1)	Heller Ehrman White & Mc	Auliffe LLP			
Address (line 2)	525 University Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94301				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments #					
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number of emark Application Number(s	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s)		
75159679	75400798	1842729	2091603 2080908		
75376085	75212338	2016085	2051138		
75329729	75343341	1834499	1979772		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13					
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed: X Deposit Account Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00 Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	•	osit Account Number: norization to charge additional fees:	08-1645 Yes X No		
Statement a		ionzation to charge additional lees.	162/1 140		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated					
herein.					
Harold J. Name of	Milstein Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date Signed		

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Identicator Technology ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 9 1998, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 1998, Reel 1770, Frame(s) 0694.

Dated: August 22, 2000

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

TRADEMARK REEL: 002178 FRAME: 0091

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.	
ID CARDSCAN (stylized)	1842729	
ID DIRECT FINGERPRINT READER	2051138	
DFR	2016085	
GATEKEY	1979772	
IDENTI-NET	75/159679	
ID MATCHER	1834499	
ID SAFE and Design	75/212338	
MICROPRISM	2091603	
MINI DFR	75/376085	
PRESCAN	2080908	
SECURE BOOT	75/343341	
SECURE LOG ON	75/329729	
SECURE SIGN ON	75/400798	

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002178 FRAME: 0092